

Product Details

Brand: Sunshine
Product: Caramel Topping
Size: 3L
Steric Code: 1001256

Product Image



Ingredient List

Water, Sugar, Thickeners (1422, 415), Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Flavours, Food Acid (330), Preservative (202), Colours (150c, 102, 110).

Directions for Use

Use on ice cream or in milkshake as required.

Nutrition Information

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per bottle: 150		Serving size: 20mL
Average Qty	per serving	per 100mL
Energy	169 kJ (40 Cal)	844 kJ (202 Cal)
Protein	Less than 1g	Less than 1g
Gluten	Nil Detected	Nil Detected
Fat- Total	Less than 1g	Less than 1g
- Saturated	Less than 1g	Less than 1g
Carbohydrate		
-Total	9.6 g	48.1g
-Sugars	9.0 g	44.9g
Sodium	2.6 mg	12.9mg

Allergen Information

Contains **Milk**.

Country of Origin

Made in Australia from 99% Australian ingredients.



GMO Status

This product does not require labelling in accordance to the Australia New Zealand Food Standards Code 1.5.2 based on information provided from our suppliers.

Shelf Life

15 months from date of manufacture (Best before DD/MM/YY HH:MM)

Storage Conditions

Store in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening.

Packaging Details

Retail Inner	PE Natural bottle with long skirt cap
Pack Size/Weight	3Litre
Outer Carton	Cardboard Carton
Carton Dimensions	206 x 300 x 206 mm
Units per carton	4

Physical Specifications

Parameter	Description
Colour	Light Brown – golden brown
Flavour	Sweet, slightly salty and sour, creamy, toasty
Aroma	Savoury-sweet, rich